This study assessed the effect of intellectual capital determinants and financial performance of 

listed manufacturing companies in Nigeria from 2013-2023. The study employed descriptive 

research design using time series data of ten (10) years (2013-2023). The population was made of 

one hundred and two (102) listed manufacturing companies in Nigeria, that cut across eight (8) 

sub-sectors on the floor of Nigerian Exchange Group (NXG) as at December 2023 of which eighty-

two (82) entities were sampled for the study.  Data for analysis were collected from the published

[...]

Resource based theory best explained this work and therefore, adopted 

as a guide.  

3.Methodology 

The study employed descriptive research design using time series data of ten (10) years (2013-

2023) collected from the published financial statements. The population of this study comprised 

one hundred and two (102) manufacturing companies listed on the Nigerian Exchange Group 

(NGX) as at December 31, 2023. The study excluded companies that were either not listed before 

the study's defined period or were no longer listed as of 2023. The ordinary least squares method